

## FileNo.MAB-III/Admn/1-22/Pens.Pre./2017-18/Vol-IV/ ६६/ महानिदेशक लेखापरीक्षा (ऊर्जा)

## नई दिल्ली

OFFICE OF THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (ENERGY)
NEW DELHI

लोकहितार्थ सत्यनिष्ठा Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

Dated 14.03-2022

## Notice for organization of Pension Adalat

Friday, 25 March 2022

All pensioners including family pension holders of this office (Erstwhile office of Principal Director of Commercial Audit & Ex-officio Member Audit Board-II & III, New Delhi) are hereby informed that a Pension Adalat is being organized through video conferencing on 25.03.2022 from 11 am to 04 PM at Conference Room, 5th Floor, C.A.G. Annexe Building, 10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi for speedy resolution of issues related to pension.

Therefor for any grievance, problem/complaint related to pension please contact at Phone No. 8193896309 and email at <a href="mailto:admin.del.energy@cag.gov.in">admin.del.energy@cag.gov.in</a> latest by 21.03.2022, 4:00 PM and get the link for video conferencing with our nodal officer. Please be prepared with pension papers, bank account details and other documents/information during the video conferencing.

(Pawan Kumar)

Jones Ken

Director(Admin.)/Nodal officer

To

- 1. O/o-DGA(I&CA), New Delhi
- 2. O/o- DGA Infrastructure, New Delhi
- 3. Office website:- admin.del.energy@cag.gov.in
- 4. For display at notice board and other crucial points